Number of Matter: M. 31/83.

Last Day for Receiving Proofs: 4 May 1984.

Name of Liquidator: R. On Hing.

Address: Commercial Affairs Division, Private Bag, Napier.

R. ON HING, Official Liquidator.

7775

NOMAD RELOCATABLES

A DIVISION OF FLETCHER RESIDENTIAL LTD.

To prevent any possible confusion, Fletcher Residential Ltd., wishes to record that although its wholly owned subsidiary Nomad Relocatables Ltd. is to be voluntarily wound up, it has, as an integral part of the Fletcher Residential operation, a division called Nomad Relocatables which has and will continue to trade and operate in the usual manner. Nomad Relocatables Ltd. has never traded as a separate legal entity.

S. K. SMITH, Solicitor.

7771

WARNER AND MASTERS

A DIVISION OF FLETCHER RESIDENTIAL LTD.

To prevent any possible confusion, Fletcher Residential Ltd. wishes to record that although its wholly owned subsidiary Warner and Masters Ltd. is to be voluntarily wound up, it has, as an integral part of the Fletcher Residential operation, a division called Warner and Masters which has and will continue to trade and operate in the usual manner. Warner and Masters Ltd. has never traded as a separate legal entity.

S. K. SMITH, Solicitor.

7772

THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

Name of Company: Barry Giles Screenprint (1979) Ltd.

No. of Company: WN. 036052.

Presented by: B. N. Hickman.

IN the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of BARRY GILES SCREENPRINT (1979) LTD.:

NOTICE of the proposal to apply to the Registrar for declaration of dissolution of a company, pursuant to section 335A (3), I, Brian Neil Hickman, being a director of Barry Giles Screenprint (1979) Ltd., hereby give notice that I propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies for a declaration of dissolution of the comapny, pursuant to section 335 of the Companies Act 1955.

Unless written objection is made to the District Registrar of Companies, Private Bag, Wellington, within 30 days of the publication of this notice, the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Dated at Wellington this 19th day of April 1984.

B. N. HICKMAN, Director.

7782

lc

BARRY GILES SCREENPRINT (1979) LTD.

Notice of Intention to Apply for Dissolution of the Company

Pursuant to Section 335A of the Companies Act 1955

NOTICE is hereby given that in accordance with the provisions of section 335A of the Companies Act 1955, I propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies at Wellington for a declaration of dissolution of the company.

Unless written objection is made to the District Registrar of Companies in Wellington within 30 days from the publication of this notice, the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Wellington this 19th day of April 1984.

B. N. HICKMAN, Secretary.

7783 Ic

In the High Court of New Zealand Auckland Registry

M. No. 407/84

IN THE MATTER of the Companies Act 1955, and IN THE MATTER of MICROWAVE SPECIALISTS FRANCHISING LIMITED, a duly incorporated company having its registered office at Auckland, and carrying on the business as a retailer:

ADVERTISEMENT OF PETITION

NOTICE is hereby given that a petition for the winding up of the above-named company by the High Court was, on the 9th day of April 1984, presented to the said Court by PYE LIMITED, a duly incorporated company at Auckland, manufacturers; and that the said petition is directed to be heard before the Court sitting at Auckland on the 23rd day of May 1984, at 10 o'clock in the forenoon; and any creditor or contributory of the said company desirous to support or oppose the making of an order on the said petition may appear at the time of hearing in person or by his counsel for that purpose; and a copy of the petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any creditor or contributory of the said company requiring a copy on payment of the regulated charge for the same.

A. J. MACCUISH, Solicitor for the Petitioner.

This notice was filed by Andrew James MacCuish, solicitor for the petitioner of Messrs Buddle Findlay of Wellington, whose address for service is care of Messrs Butler White & Hanna, Solicitors, 17 Albert Street, Auckland.

Note—Any person who intends to appear on the hearing of the said petition must serve on, or send by post to, the above-named, notice in writing of his intention to do so. The notice must state the name, address, and description of the person, or if a firm, the name, address, and description of the firm, and an address for service within 3 miles of the office of the High Court at Auckland, and must be signed by the person or firm, or his or their solicitor (if any), and must be served, or, if posted, must be sent by post in sufficient time to reach the above-named petitioner's address for service not later than 4 o'clock in the afternoon of the 22nd day of May 1984.

7693 lc

In the High Court of New Zealand Auckland Registry M. No. 338/84

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of White Glove Services (N.Z.) Limited (in receivership), a duly incorporated company having its registered office at 601-605 Great South Road, Manukau Central Holding Company—Debtor:

EX PARTE—DOMINION BUDGET RENT A CAR LIMITED (in receivership), a duly incorporated company having its registered office at Manukau Central, car hirer—Creditor:

NOTICE is hereby given that a petition for the winding up of the above-mentioned company by the High Court was, on the 22nd day of March 1984, presented to the said High Court by DOMINION BUDGET RENT A CAR LIMITED (in receivership) of Auckland, car hirers; and that the said petition is directed to be heard before the Court sitting at Auckland on the 9th day of May 1984 at 10 o'clock in the forenoon; and any creditor or contributory of the said company desirous to support or oppose the making of an order on the said petition may appear at the time of hearing in person or by his counsel for that purpose; and a copy of the petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any creditor or contributory of the said company requiring a copy on payment of the regulated charge for the same.

J. G. MILES, Solicitor for the Petitioner.

The petitioner's address for service is at the offices of Messrs Bell Gully Buddle Weir, Solicitors, Eighth Floor, Auckland Savings Bank Building, corner of Queen and Wellesley Streets, Auckland 1.

Note—Any person who intends to appear on the hearing of the said petition must serve on, or send by post to, the above-named, notice in writing of his intention to do so. The notice must state the name, address, and description of the person, or if a firm, the name, address, and description of the firm, and an address for service within 3 miles of the office of the High Court at Auckland, and must be signed by the person or firm, or his or their solicitor (if any), and must be served, or, if posted, must be sent by post in sufficient time to reach the above-named petitioner's address for